# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

#### ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

#### TWENTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE,

A. D. 1343.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

 $A\ U\ G\ U\ S\ T\ A:$ 

WM. R. SMITH & Co., PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

### RESOLVES

OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE,

1040.

Chap. 232. due him for deficiency in the pay roll of the amount due him for mileage as a member of the house of representatives.

[Approved March 24, 1843.]

#### Chapter 232.

Resolve in favor of Algernon S. Austin and others.

Resolved, That there be paid out of any money in the treasury Hiram Chapman, not otherwise appropriated, three dollars to Algernon S. Austin, \$3.

Tho's C. Green-low, \$2.

Joseph Muzzey, \$4.

Joseph Muzzey, \$4.

Resolved, That there be paid out of any money in the treasury three dollars to Algernon S. Austin, three dollars to Hiram Chapman, two dollars to Thomas C. Green-low, \$2.

Low, and four dollars to Joseph Muzzy in consequence of a deficiency in the pay roll of the house of representatives.

[Approved March 24, 1843.]